• Doma appointed eight out of ten members of New Doma’s initial board of directors; the Sponsors appointed one member of New Doma’s board of
directors; and the Sponsors and Doma mutually agreed on one member of New Doma’s board of directors;

• New Doma’s senior management is comprised of all key management of Doma;

• Operations of Doma prior to the Business Combination comprise the only ongoing operations of New Doma; and

• Doma is larger in relative size than Capitol based on total assets and total revenue.

Given that the transaction is treated as a reverse recapitalization, the Business Combination will be treated as the equivalent of Doma issuing stock for
the net assets of Capitol, accompanied by a recapitalization. The net assets of Doma and Capitol will be stated at historical cost. No goodwill or intangible
assets will be recorded in connection with the Business Combination.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2021
($ in thousands, except per share data)

Capitol
(Historical)

Doma
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma

Combined
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 87 $ 181,867 $ 345,006 2a $ 448,863
300,000 2b

(294,856) 2c
(20,064) 2d
(63,177) 2e

Marketable securities held in Trust Account 345,006 — (345,006) 2a
Restricted cash — 1,683 — 1,683
Investments:

Fixed maturities
Held-to-maturity debt securities, at amortized cost — 65,298 — 65,298
Available-for-sale debt securities, at fair value — — — —

Equity securities, at fair value — — — —
Mortgage loans — 2,950 — 2,950

Total Investments — 68,248 — 68,248
Receivables, net — 15,256 — 15,256

Prepaid expenses, deposits and other assets 666 16,565 (4,054) 2e 13,177
Fixed assets, net — 25,143 — 25,143
Title plants — 13,952 — 13,952
Goodwill — 111,487 — 111,487
Trade names — 1,341 — 1,341
Total Assets 345,759 435,542 (82,151) 699,150

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable — 5,873 — 5,873

Accrued expenses and other liabilities 229 28,225 (1,438) 2e 27,016
Senior first lien note — 133,131 — 133,131
Loan from a related party — — — —
Liability for loss and loss adjustment expenses — 70,651 — 70,651
Promissory note - related party 400 — (400)  2f —
Deferred underwriting payable 12,075 — (12,075) 2e —
Warrant liabilities 23,400 — — 23,400
Sponsor Covered Shares liability — — 9,333  2g 9,333

Total Liabilities 36,104 237,880 (4,580) 269,404

Temporary Equity
Class A common stock subject to possible redemption 30,465,565

shares at redemption value 304,655 — (304,655)  2h —

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; no

shares issued and outstanding — — — —

Class A common stock , $0.0001 par value 400,000,000 shares
authorized; 4,034,435 issued and outstanding (excluding
30,465,565 shares subject to possible redemption) — — 32

 2b,
2c
2h,
 2i,
2j 32

(1)

Class B common stock, $0.0001 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized; 8,625,000
shares issued and outstanding 1 — (1)  2j —

Series A preferred stock, 0.0001 par value; 7,295,759 shares authorized; 7,295,759
shares issued and outstanding — 1 (1)  2k —

Series A-1 preferred stock, 0.0001 par value; 12,975,006 shares authorized;

[…]

Interest earned on marketable securities held in Trust Account 47 — (47) 3a —
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities 7,280 — — 7,280
Unrealized loss on marketable securities held in Trust Account (2) — 2 3a —
Loss before income taxes 6,185 (11,633) (45) (5,493)
Income tax expense — 125 — 3b 125
Net loss 6,185 (11,758) (45) (5,618)

Net loss attribute to noncontrolling interest — — — —
Net loss attribute to Doma Holdings, Inc. 6,185 (11,758) (45) (5,618)

Net loss per share:
Net loss per share, Class A common stock subject to possible redemption - basic and diluted 0.00  n/a  n/a
Weighted average shares outstanding , Class A common stock subject to possible redemption - basic
and diluted 29,846,985  n/a  n/a
Net loss per share - basic and diluted 0.47 1.05 (0.02)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 13,278,015 11,245,854 321,462,000

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2020
($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Capitol
Historical

(As Restated) Doma (Historical)
Transaction

Accounting Adjustments Note Pro Forma Combined
Revenues:
Net premiums written $ — $ 345,608 $ — $ 345,608

Escrow, other title-related fees and other — 61,275 — $ 61,275
Investment, dividend and other income — 2,931 — $ 2,931

Total revenues — 409,814 — 409,814

Expenses:
Premiums retained by third-party agents — 220,143 — $ 220,143

Title examination expense — 16,204 — $ 16,204
Provision for claims — 15,337 — $ 15,337
Personnel costs — 143,526 — $ 143,526
Other operating expenses — 43,285 — $ 43,285

Formation, transaction and operating costs 1,031 — — $ 1,031
Total operating expenses 1,031 438,495 — 439,526
Loss from operations (1,031) (28,681) — (29,712)

Interest expense — (5,579) — $ (5,579)
Interest earned on marketable securities held in Trust Account 15 — (15) 3a $ —
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities (7,627) — — (7,627)
Unrealized loss on marketable securities held in Trust Account (2) — 2 3a $ —

Loss before income taxes (8,645) (34,260) (13) (42,918)
Income tax expense — 843 — 3b $ 843
Net loss (8,645) (35,103) (13) (43,761)

Net loss attribute to noncontrolling interest — — — $ —
Net loss attribute to Doma, Inc. (8,645) (35,103) (13) (43,761)

Net loss per share
Net loss per share, Class A common stock subject to possible redemption -

basic and diluted 0.00 n/a  n/a
Weighted average shares outstanding , Class A common stock subject to

possible redemption - basic and diluted 29,846,985  n/a  n/a
Net loss per share - basic and diluted (1.10) (3.38) (0.14)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 7,868,993 10,390,006 321,462,000

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Note 1 — Basis of pro forma presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information were prepared under the conclusion that the Business Combination